No. SY00926C

YERR: 20214E1H15A

B Sdakuragawa

U Bk FR 7 b

7.

®r v 7

B OHEE

oy
ot
o
IH—HH\/}

FyIB4v
r—JI

TEHEME
RU
2 %

T-HE

w &

2 =R U-21508B i
a & 200 mm It B O JIS20K200A¥RE: 7T
£ 5 38 90 m
Tt H E 4.5 m®/min
2 =R i ROk P = FH 5 E R E
H h 110 kW T 2 ik
T T 440 Vv ISR F i
FRE 60 Hz BT i 178 A
AKX ALK — T LA hhE)
B2 =3B NU310 %5  7313DBBTH
T — B v T A= MW55 AFVVA X h—KY
4R JERAE X A
H g W K —EHE 1R (ISO VG32) 7.5 A%
F— AN I =F 2T —~< /LT aTIH + 2K R
6C X 38  mm?
1C X 14 mm 2
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 20m fEEZR ¢ 447 mm

AT 78 LGk e eadd)le)

47— :FCD500

E—F 7L — I FC250

7' Z 4 NE  FC250

E—F T ¥ 71:SUS420)2

Y7 a~yA:FCD500

=7 F 23— FC250

BRI AR LT : SUS304

fE: 583 mm PAAT: 550 mm B RES: 1549 mm AR ARMRE £ 1080 kg

SR ERTR TEINE TR TR I € RIS 1

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E il R X

P

3

RN 2R Em

TYPE

DISCH.DIA

N U-21508B i 200 w1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
A | oL (o/min) 247 (m) FIGEEE (min™ ) | A 7B (kW) | R 753 (%)
TrmEn | ow ok 4.5 90 3600 (60Hz) 110
NOTE
EE %
1501 -
[ TOTAL HEAD |
100 - 1 100 [ =
] 1 90 3
N \
1 1 so0
. 1 70
[ PUMP EFFICIENCY | \\
i 1 50 iD= \\
) N
504 1501 50 A
/"
120 A
40 “ | SHAFT POWER |
pa
{ 901 39 L
— - /,
601 20 //,
1 30 | /
0 1 0 - 0 A
m | aw | @)
a =x |C 0 ! ’ ’ ! ° ° 7( /min)
& % 2 - Ciﬁl\glw ¥/min
T d O N - 5=
TN A g A 24-May-11 ' .
5 S |2 ) - Hayashi Haruta Murai
=B AZn |2 # No. 00602A




20K200A Companion
20K200A

Flange

—

BRI IV

583

1384

ol

\
¢$;¢§ GrOLS
—_ —_ — o fl\|f|\|fI\Yll\Yﬂ'\ 8
U\ I\ U \IJA\IJ
— ¢ N AT LO
S \ZN\4 <

: N
- g 1]
p=iliEsis
Il | Il
1549
B:M30474A72mMCADI Date S1en . Dwo. No. / NE&EZ

W TEnBLE "05-08-31 A8 & 4 Diagram 30474
NDE “07.10. 24 %M May. 12, 2011] Hayashi|i =X (FZ £ ) F
~ | E: 11-05-12 May. 12, 2011] Haruta ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFG.CO.LTI.
O [F:FAZE, TE0BE ' 12-03-17 2H 2 JEI i -
Z May. 12, 2011] Tsuda @ U—-21008C, U-215088B ‘Pgﬁﬁl"u‘ﬁ/li‘!ﬁfﬁ




130

133

129

128

10

8

89
8

\

L

353 @
A

|

Wi

[Fig 00244IclelJ




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
5 | XY T AAXT—T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
0 |RETAT I —R FC200
Stuffing Case Cast Iron
25 —ij‘/bﬂ{77ij/§‘— FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
45 YSPZ 7313DBBTH
Bearing 7313DBBTH
48 ANV —v =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Lubricant Turbine Oil
Mechanical Seal -
60 X T RR)—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
63 |17 #20 ABR %
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
65 |77 FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
Suction Mouth Ductile Cast Iron
74 AR —F 7RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
75 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
892 FANIT— T FC200
Qil Casing Cast Iron
38 =T T N— FC250
Casing Cover Cast Iron
g9 |RBNTVLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
g1 |RAMRHAR G
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
o1 |7VATSY SUS403
Grease Plug Stainless Steel
100 ‘F%B7§/7/f\ FC250
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
106 ET—HTL—A FC250
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Stator -
n— -
108 Rotor -
109 ET—HT YTk SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
114 | EEA~TVT NU310C3
Upper Bearing NU310C3
\95 | T VAT TS SUS403
Grease Plug Stainless Steel
198 | L7777k FC250
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
199 |7 AFILR 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
130 |7 T2 SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved | 2012/3/13 Hayashi Title *ﬁ)& U3035OC_KZ
Checked | 2012/3/13 Haruta Construction Diagram
Drawn | 2012/3/13 Tsuda Type U:210080 s > ZREFR
Fig.No. Fig00244C-KZ U-21508B SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

Z=Apr=21




« S S S )
& @ ) ® @ 80 B
ERRE DOME m\@QM\@®m@@®@J® &) W®%V®@@
i /, 4| ’ O
VUL L R e te
e - E
% . T
|t._|l|_.. AS ”_nlﬂ & \\@
= o i = -H@
TRy S [
NS
T e

@it

7

5

&)
S &)

]|

0]

Fig00244




U-21508B

\D;&{
| Disch: 200 m H 7 T S
HE TEES - charge m }W{ 110 kW P%Egtjc_l\ [U21508B-4006-0000A | B IE /LR %
Mark L = ode [U21508B-4006-0000B FEE[  400V/50Hz|
Part No. o B — | Voltage/Hz |
1 Part Name Matertal HE T - B & 400V/60Hz |
TT1.25-4 R sioaore dty Size - Spec. W=
e
2 |TT38-10 ERRT Copper 3 |1-26saxRa
Tip C1020PC 3
3 |TT14-10 EEBT Copper 6 |3BsaxRI0 S0~
Tip C1020PC 12
4-11731205 EES LA (Jon) (i)pper 1 sqxXR10
Earth Label A £ AL i J
4-2/731209 FESLAE ) Synthetic Resi 1 eI A
Earth Label AE S Engli
5 CE21 O\J Eo gy m— Ty Synthetic Resin 1 nglish 35100
Cabtyre Cable 2PNCTS = —
6 |S FUNSS Rubber insulated flexible cabl 20 _1ﬂﬁf¢1mﬂ,ﬁ1§ﬁ(;5m§ 38s
UM12328 Studjg;[t}”\ SUS304 p ot Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5qm
7 NUM_I 2A AT Stainless Steel 2 M12x1=50
Hexagon Nut SUS.304 M12
8 176134 e e Stomiess Stee! 2 "
Packing Gl -
9170140 RORTL o Cast ron 1 [El0R RS
Rubber Packing ;:IESZle\ ¢ 42~45 D=
10 221 36 2ETA T —X Synthetic Rubber 1 pe 5D=¢75L=110
Stuffing Case FC é$/@$72098liEIJﬁU’Gj—
11 78003 EBF—T Cast Iron 1 $38~¢558 4-M12
Tube AR 22
12 78001 BT Synthsti Resin I
Tube & AiiE 55
13 78004 #8737 . N i
Tube &Rt
14 |AL120 e Symihetic Resin I
Compound IRF g EX
15 |(*) OB11 D% EAPOXy resin 120 oo | EA - BAEFIEBI5EY oA
O-ring Yo N C
16 |[HUMS25 BT §6rét;etic Rubber 1 $353d=¢ 7262 Not for sales
Hollow Set Bolt . 04 M
17 740808ET =TS Stainless Steel 3 8 x 25
Cable Clamp [ b4l
20 |ScuUs SEeSTy Cast Iron 1 Set ~¢51
Shackle SU3304 ¢8
21 BUM1 235 REFILE Stainless Steel 2
Hexagon Bolt SUS304 M12 x
20 [SWUM12B  |2205775% ST 4 ®
Spring Wash )
23 BUM1 035 ﬁﬁ?ﬁ}b{f er Stainless Steel 4 M12
Hexagon Bolt SUS304 M10 x
24 [SWUMIOB |0 5770o% SUS0E ° N
Spring Washer . M
25 2231 5 _?_:7'11/71{‘)77\jj/§_ ?éalnless Steel 6 10
inal
” (*) 20068 s/ein;\u/w?\y?:; Cover CasF Iron 1 183% 145 6-¢ 12
Seat Packing AR T80% 14
27 [TT14-5 EET Sl A ! e
Tip 0PC
28 |PUMS58 S Oopper 1o
Screw SUS,304 M5
29 [SWUM5B XTI TTI S el
Spring Wash . 4
30 |TT38-B AR Stainloss Steel "
Crimping Sleeve C1020PC 38
31 /78020 e Copper 6 |%en 0=t
Insulating S & Rt
32 |TT1.25-B BRI Synthetic Resin 19 |TT30~38-8 $25x110 Tm=78050-1
’ Crimping Sleeve 1020PC 1.25
33 178027 Y e—— Goppar 3 |
Insulating Sleeve & U T2
34 |(*) OH528 D% SAV;;hetic Resin 3 25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
O-ring &R L -
3 () OP340 | 9%7 Syhetic Rubber e
O-ring SR L =
36 [IMTP-H S=Fa7H—IATATIAR Synthetic Rubber 1 |#84d=¢3305
Miniature Thermal Protect - : F 1507
37-11731206 RREETNILA (Jpn?c i = 8 °
Caution Label A SR Ja
37-2/731210 AEEBTLAE (Eng) iy;;hetm e ! e
Caution L & AL i -
38 173817 ﬁ%a;ilon Label AE Synthetii Resin 1 English 100 % 60
Name Plat 2801P
39 IHRU2.6-4 8 T ate gl’ass 1 |100x63 £zEER
: . Rivet US304
40 23286 ~PTRE S0 + P
Bearing Cover . 00
42 |BSM1035 AAAILE e Steel 1 PEEEEEN
Hexagon Bolt 250 M10 x 3 Ask
43 |ISWM10B 2FV T TS g\ll:/dRiZe: l ° 5
Spring Wash .
44 23122 SR Staless Stedl I
Grease Catch . 0 =
B i3 T A AT T » M Steel U BEEEIEIL
O e oAt e e S U T et 1/4 % Ak _
ZE\, Contact us for any item marked 'Ask’ in pricin 0“5 ‘}O\I'CC; B 1 HiE R
pricing.  15€092020 | g Fig.Draw.No. Fig00244D EFE B/ Doc. Nol U30442C-KKC
FE17/day of issue 14-Feb-2025




U-21508B

T EE 5 HLHO—F [U21508B-4005-0000A |/ /FEK%k[  400V/50Hz]
| D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 O kW Proggt Code [U21508B-4006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 400V/60H§\
5 HaES m & B e &R OB [
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
7Y 7313DBBTH 7313DBBTH C3
45 \B7313DBBTH |5 0/in 7313DBBTH 1
Ay uk S25C 7313
46 AN1 3 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
N7V S S$S400 7313
47 |AW13 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
FAIT—IL (=) N d=¢60D=¢82 t=12
48 1SC608212 Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
NANAARILE SUS304 M12 x 45
49 |HUM1245 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M12
50 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
oy ()N ¢353d=¢117.07
51 (*) 0B25 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
85Em 2—E R2—EHVGH32 RHRTA
52 | T7500 Lubricant Turbine Oil 751 Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
53 | BUM1025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
AT Ty SUS304 M10
54 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel
oY ARd L ¢5.7 d=¢299.3
55 (*) 0G300 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
e DPZa P =P ¢4 d=¢ 360
56 (*) OH360 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy A= N ¢4 d=¢530
57 (*) OH530 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
Ah=AILT—IL - ¢ 55
58 IMW35 Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
7K ENHR SUS403 D=¢ 100 t=10
59 172055 Water Shut Disk Stainless Steel 1
Sy IRR—T d=¢48 D=¢ 66 t=35
60 131030 Shaft Sleeve 1
SENURT—L EVEIR -2 d=¢ 66 D=¢ 90 t=30
61 145003 Labyrinth Seal I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
- (> ~5 (50Hz) [SV=IN -3
63-1 1 0309A Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ A2~F (60Hz) = 0L 5%
63-2/10866 Impeller High Chrome Alloy 1
ARFTF— SUS304 B12XxH8xL5b2
64 K1 2852 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
T=uy FCD U-21008C
65 | 12100A Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
TR Bo0L5% d=¢ 160 D=¢ 200 t=20
67 {13097 Mouth Ring I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
oy [2Y)=PN $5.7d=¢209.3
68 (*) OG21 0 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
HU23auIVR FCD d=¢ 160 D=¢ 216 t=84
69 1 3043 Suction Mouth Ductile Cast Iron 1
NAERILE SUS304 M12 x 35
70 |1BUM1235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M12
71 SWUM1 2B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATFYL SUS304 M16 17
72 NUM1 6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M16
73 |SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
AR—FRILE $S400 M16 xXM16 L=157
74 160043 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
A—+F S$S400 ¢ 16 ¢550 H=220
75 114084 Strainer Mild Steel 1
AVRTF b SUS304 M30 3%&
76 NUM3OC Impeller Nut Stainless Steel 1
NA%,Yk SUS304 M30
77 INCUM30A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
AVRTIyTv SUS403 D=¢64 t=10
78 72056 Impeller Washer Stainless Steel 1
ARV SUS304 M20 xL=80
79 |SUM2050B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
NATFYL SUS304 M20 1%
80 NUMZOA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
RPN Ty SUS304 M20
81 |ISWUM20B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
FANGT—=20T FC MW55
82 24028 Oil Casing Cast Iron 1
NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
83 | BUM1030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
R Tyw SUS304 M10
84 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
A2 YRRILES SUS304 M22 xL=83
85 |SUM2250B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
NAETIL SUS304 M22 17
86 NUM22A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M22
87 |ISWUM22B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
S5 EBRDEERE- L T 72 HIARBI A D19 T, Privo and parts specifcations are subjoct to change without notice. | 2,/4 Z IR Fie00244D S8 %5/ Doc. Noj U30442C-KKC
o BUIROMNC AskEGRHA DHOIRERBIHEDETIESN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 14-Feb-2025




U-21508B

o | 200 mm [ 110 kW [ EEEL RO (AT vy
= HRES CRNF) & R T & - B & BE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
88-1/11054A ga;;%Z;Z:{— (50Hz) E(;St von | [PEER2sEsmT xR (63046310
88-2/111055 ga;;;/g‘/()’ze‘ze;f— (60Hz) E)(;st o 1 U-21008C/50, U-21508B/60
89 24165 iﬁéﬁﬂ;&g Egstlmn | |U-21006CU-275068
90 | TTO04 Dersctor | sading Wire - 1 [ETe
91 |WD020 E‘ﬂjt(r*ﬁi?e%&\later Detector - 1 |EE
92 161002 Sipvg Stailess Stee 1|0
93 |(x¥) 40006 ;,;éljng TR 1 [32-20 =2
94 61016 Greass P Stailess Stee 1 [reersse
95 |(*) OA19 i BmIL | [$353 -$2499
% GRNIA |20 : (7
98 |(¥) 0G240  [9%7 BmIL . [657d=62393
99 |(*) 0G230 i BRIL 1 |#57d=$2293
100]23191 (ot Eract Gast o | [EIREEE  [ERTT

BPHRET TS ot for sales
101|TT1.25-B e eve 01020PC | [125s0
103|BUM1615 LT o sussod PELLERE
104 CSLWM16A é';ﬁf;;;”’ sstgfgf gfeili;—é\ynthet\c Rubber | 2 Nhi{tﬁf?ijales
108 |PPGE30 f-?aTs,ér?;Fl;/in EAYYngteel 2 . !t]%o{t#fz:rfales
106120200 E—GL—4 FC o 1 |U-2ioosc fféﬁ@éu
10751308 ;:Zc;& N 1 110kW-2P 400V iggﬁfé@(ﬁé“
108150230 o - 1 |TTOKW-2P U-2T5010A BT
109130210 A Susa2002 | |[U-275068/275088 ﬁﬁj\rges
10 JFl Faint fa [
111]21144 i FC o von 1 [NU3T0 U21006C A
112/BSM825 a:b;ﬁ:gi)nl/golt E/I%ISCSteeI 4 ,\BASMEZZSEN:%\QJ/NP%B&@%%U
o SWMEB G NG
114 BNU310 CHAT T NU31003 | [BNUsTO C3
115/23120 Fhase 88400 1 |NUST0 ¢1701t=6 RS ECERD
19 HUM2090 ARG - 5 [0
120/ SLWM20 ichoe” R I
1173629 e Bk
224/73630 PR e B
12673438 BAiE e e
124 PUMS8 Soren Stailess Stee g "o
125/61016 Groase P Stailess Steel 1 [MeLees
126 (%) OA19 o BHIL o | [$353d=¢2499
127|GRN1A Grease Ninple . EE
128121143 uipji?z/;(; FC o con | |U-27008C/215088 fjfé-d—(f:“gu
129 [EYBM24 kv SS400 4 |V2A
OFL20BA B . L. I s
131/(¥) PK208B  |pir ;‘iﬁﬁﬁ} Cubher 1 |J520K200A
152[BUM2260_fuirh U e |12 O
s S et e s e, | 34| SR T Figoogaqp [ B7hec Moy U30A2C KKC

Page. Fig.Draw.No. %&47/day of issue 14-Feb-2025




U-21508B

\ O£ H A B O—F [U21508B-4005-0000A  [SEF/RELRE 400V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 O kW Proggt Code [U21508B-4006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 400V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
X INR)—=T SS400 d=¢61 D=¢75L=70
133131095 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel 1
_ FEETL—b (Jpn) C2801P JIAFEAE
134-1 73303 Caution Plate Brass 1 3
_ EETL—b (Eng) BSP T)AEEE bt NG
134-2/73666 Caution Plate Brass 1 ) Not for sales
T=TIRyE U EE SUS d=¢49 D=¢ 75.5 t=4.5 2PNCTS
135/72098 Washer Stainless Steel 1
AVIRGHT— SUS304 d=49 D=65 b=12.4 t=0.3
136 74084T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
137/X100067 TIRHAY - 1 RNFIVTTIRT YT A
_ _ FE—h AR ARZE 217mm t=0.2
1381 71 089 02 Gap Adjustment Sheet é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ _ FE—h & Akt Bs N 217mm t=0.3
138-2 71 089 03 Gap Adjustment Sheet é:ynthetii Resin 1
T—=TNIZTRE SUS304
13977051 Chain Stainless Steel 1
INyEOYU T - BRESWIZ (x) MOFW=E0 |BIFEY
901/U21008CPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
T HE SS400 JIS20K200A L=198 BFEY
902 901 24 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
903 |AL avNgUR IRF KRS 1 ¢cc FFI(AL):FEEFI(HY951)/100:9~10 | BIFEY
Compound Epoxy resin 1Kg Optional Parts
TIILEAFEEFED - EFI(AL)ECHI(HY951)/100:9~10 | B FEY
904 HY951 - - 1 100g Optional Parts
SO flifh 1 P72 BUTABES 47 V5T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 4/4 ZRX Fie00244D % 5/ Doc. Noj U30442C-KKC
SHCHUOMIZ AskEFRBATDBO LRI 2D TS, Contact us for any item marked “Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 | pyoq Fig.Draw.No. g 347 /day of issue 14-Feb-2025






